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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
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Peachtree City, GA 30269 Lighting Solutions

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:
Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:

LM-79-08

P638227

INNOVATION CENTER(G2)

01/17/2023

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
STREETWORKS

IFLD-S-SA6B-760-U-77-VI

Description: Infrastructure Flood — Middle Tier Light Square Luminaire w/ Nema 7
distribution lens and Visor
Light Source: (96) 5700K CCT, 70 CRI LEDS

Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Luminous Opening:
IES Classification:
BUG Rating:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

26263.1 lumens

N/A

107.2 lumens/watt

Rectangular (W 1.5'x L: 1' x H: 0')
Type | - Short

B5-U0-G3

244.9
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25 FT

L N

| ——
| ¥

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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REPORT NUMBER: P638227
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-S-SA6B-760-U-77-VI

Transverse Distance in Units of Mounting Height

1.75

2.75

Iso-Footcandle Lines of Horizontal lllumination

X Maxcd
= =w=e]/2 Maxcd

House Side

Street Side

Type |

Type ll

Type lll

Short Medium Long
|

Type IV

o

[EN

2 525 3 375 4 >

Longitudinal Distance in Units of Mounting Height

Based on 20 foot mounting height. Maximum calculated value = 50 fc
Type | - Short - N/A

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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REPORT NUMBER: P638227
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-S-SA6B-760-U-77-VI

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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REPORT NUMBER: P638227
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-S-SA6B-760-U-77-VI

FLUX DISTRIBUTION:

Downward Upward Total
House Side Lumens 15554.3 0.0 15554.3
% Fixture 59.2 0.0 59.2
Street Side Lumens 10708.8 0.0 10708.8
% Fixture 40.8 0.0 40.8
Total Lumens 26263.1 0.0 26263.1
% Fixture 100.0 0.0 100.0
Coefficient of Utilization
0.7
ZONAL LUMENS: - 58.7%
Zone Lumens % Fixture 0.6 e
0°-10° 18744 71 - e e |
10°-20° 5026.3 19.1 . ,f’
20°-30° 6129.8 23.3 1 ,’
30°-40° 5596.5 21.3 0.5
40°-50° 4044.4 15.4 ] A
50°-60° 2208.3 8.4 . )
60°-70° 913.1 3.5 "
70°-80° 369.8 1.4 0.4 ——
80°-90° 100.6 0.4 ! 41.0%
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 f
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 |
110°-120° 0.0 0.0 0.3 [
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0 ]
150°-160° 0.0 0.0 0.2
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-90° 26263.1 100.0
0°-180° 26263.1 100.0 01
0 +— 1 ——
0 1 2 3 4 5

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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REPORT NUMBER: P638227
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-S-SA6B-760-U-77-VI

LUMINAIRE CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM LUMEN TABLE AND BUG RATING:
Zone Rating/Lumen Limit

Zone Lumens % Fixture B U G
FL (0°-30°) 6191.2 23.6

FM (30°-60°) 4417.0 16.8

FH (60°-80°) 92.6 0.4 G0/660
FVH (80°-90°) 8.1 0.0 G0/10
BL (0°-30°) 6839.3 26.0 B5

BM (30°-60°) 7432.2 28.3 B4/8500

BH (60°-80°) 1190.3 4.5 B3/2500 G3/2500
BVH (80°-90°) 92.5 0.4 G1/100
UL (90°-100°) 0.0 0.0 uo/o

UH (100°-180°) 0.0 0.0 uo/o

BUG Rating: B5-U0-G3

Type | Short
UPLIGHT
7,432 1m
5,574 1m
3,716 Im
1,858 Im
100° 100°
uL UL
90° 920°
BVH FVH
80° 80°
BH FH
60° 60°
FM
FORWARD
BACKLIGHT 30° LIGHT

Oo
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

REPORT NUMBER: P638227
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-S-SA6B-760-U-77-VI

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

O

%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

0° 5° 15° 25° 35° 45° 55° 65° 75° 85°
19986.1 19986.1 19986.1 19986.1 19986.1 19986.1 19986.1 19986.1 19986.1 19986.1
19949.1  19975.0 19834.5 19849.3 19875.2 20063.8 20015.7 19971.3  19908.5 20015.7
19923.3 19938.0 19790.1 19738.3 19760.5 19930.6 19775.3 19775.3 19760.5 19742.0
19723.5 197309 19616.3 19523.8 19583.0 19660.7 19546.0 19601.5 19520.1 19583.0
19424.0  19375.9 19239.0 19213.2 19279.7 19353.7 19276.0 19327.8 19253.8 19301.9
18983.9 18909.9 18798.9 18765.7 18880.3 18980.2 18917.3 18887.7 187915 18909.9
17286.3 17230.8 17482.3 17922.4 18318.1 18403.2 18336.6 18366.2 18166.5 18199.8
14227.7 141242 14394.2 15437.1 16923.9 17707.9 17648.7 17456.4 17160.6 17227.1
12929.6  12900.0 12870.4 13118.2 14157.5 165355 16616.9 16128.7 15707.1 15614.6
12197.3  12186.2 12156.6  12212.1 12485.8 14013.2 14945.2 144940 142129 14187.0
11527.9 11509.4 11420.6 11490.9 11490.9 11579.7 127743 130479 12800.1 12770.6
10847.4 10814.1 10799.3 10832.6 10662.5 10063.3 10366.6 11701.7 11572.3 11579.7
10111.4 10100.3 10059.6  10129.9 9604.7 8861.4 8669.0 10481.3 10507.1 10499.7
9016.7 9064.8 9249.7 9327.4 8461.9 7848.0 7526.2 9068.5 9597.3 9586.2
6549.9 6549.9 7152.7 8273.3 7415.3 6953.0 6779.2 7689.0 8698.6 8735.6
5384.9 5403.4 5521.7 6032.1 6398.2 6235.5 6183.7 6472.2 7544.7 7603.9
4844.9 4844.9 4844.9 4634.1 4623.0 5617.9 5588.3 5495.8 6516.6 6646.0
4353.0 4364.1 4371.5 3838.9 3543.1 4856.0 4789.4 4648.9 5595.7 5747.3
3846.3 3864.8 3887.0 3210.2 3080.8 3495.0 4053.4 3898.1 4685.9 4881.9
2348.5 2378.1 2881.0 2722.0 2736.8 2696.1 3306.4 3280.5 3842.6 4120.0
1586.6 1597.7 1645.8 1727.2 2348.5 2119.2 23411 2714.6 2918.0 3339.7
1331.4 1349.9 1231.6 1120.6 1542.2 1656.9 1634.7 2015.6 2097.0 2618.5
935.7 994.9 939.4 928.3 876.5 1287.0 1239.0 1549.6 1601.4 1989.7
96.2 111.0 192.3 691.6 573.3 728.6 883.9 1135.4 1187.2 1468.3
7.4 7.4 18.5 96.2 417.9 436.4 610.2 699.0 798.9 1024.5

0.0 3.7 7.4 14.8 66.6 233.0 307.0 366.1 480.8 662.0

0.0 0.0 3.7 111 14.8 88.8 118.3 192.3 262.6 410.5

0.0 0.0 3.7 7.4 111 22.2 40.7 70.3 140.5 233.0

0.0 0.0 3.7 7.4 111 18.5 29.6 44.4 62.9 125.7

0.0 0.0 3.7 3.7 7.4 18.5 22.2 29.6 44.4 62.9

0.0 0.0 3.7 3.7 111 22.2 18.5 22.2 29.6 40.7

0.0 0.0 3.7 7.4 111 22.2 18.5 22.2 22.2 25.9

0.0 0.0 3.7 7.4 14.8 25.9 22.2 22.2 18.5 18.5

0.0 0.0 3.7 111 14.8 333 33.3 29.6 14.8 11.1

0.0 0.0 7.4 14.8 22.2 37.0 37.0 29.6 111 7.4

0.0 0.0 7.4 111 18.5 25.9 37.0 29.6 111 3.7

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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90°

19986.1

19923.3
19697.6
19412.9
19161.4
18769.4
18081.5
17131.0
15614.6
141131
12770.6
11579.7
10518.2

9545.6
8735.6
7640.9
6708.9
5743.6
4948.5
4238.4
3476.5
2770.1
2078.5
1627.3
1113.2
761.9
488.2
281.1
177.5
814
48.1
29.6
22.2
14.8
11.1
7.4

0.0

REPORT NUMBER: P638227
CATALOG NUMBER: IFLD-5-SA6B-760-U-77-VI

Scaled Data Report

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
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82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

95° 105° 115° 125° 135° 145° 155° 165° 175°
19986.1 19986.1 19986.1 19986.1 19986.1 19986.1  19986.1  19986.1  19986.1
20023.1  20000.9 20074.9 20104.5 20145.2 19989.8 19893.7 19897.4 19719.8
19816.0 19819.7 199159 19908.5 19949.1 19864.1  19827.1 19764.2  19608.9
19553.4  19520.1 19612.6 196829 19579.3 19638.5 19553.4 19583.0 19490.5
19350.0 19272.3 19357.4  19405.5 19409.2 19350.0 19268.6 19191.0 19157.7
18898.8 18798.9 18943.2 19009.7 18998.7  18884.0 187915 18810.0 18702.8
18277.5 18281.2 18384.7 18447.6 18388.4 18362.5 18369.9 18325.5 18233.1
17327.0 17382.5 17656.1 17807.8 17/841.1 17789.3 17763.4 17711.6 17619.2
157441 16076.9 16565.1 17034.8 17127.3 171125 17020.0 16997.8 16946.0
14353.5 14601.3 15167.1 15899.4 16276.6  16313.6 16202.7 16169.4 16113.9
12914.8  13181.1 13691.5 14486.6 15267.0  15426.0 15407.5 15307.7 15248.5
11701.7 11968.0 12430.3 13147.8 13983.6  14494.0 14542.1 14383.1 143794
10607.0 10973.1 113245 11908.8 12718.8  13484.3  13565.7 13454.8 13465.9
9749.0 10052.2 10351.8 10743.8 11416.9 12308.3  12626.3 12522.8 12482.1
8872.4 9079.6 9386.5 9745.3 10203.9 11087.8  11638.8  11561.2  11520.5
7873.9 8228.9 8450.8 8854.0 9212.7 9915.4 10692.1 10681.0 10595.9
6849.4 7223.0 7559.5 7966.3 8243.7 8802.2 9663.9 9660.2 9671.3
5921.1 6265.1 6671.9 7115.7 7382.0 7788.8 8713.4 8765.2 8828.1
5081.6 5392.3 5769.5 6309.5 6631.2 6864.2 7685.3 7922.0 7918.3
4327.1 4619.3 4937.4 5462.5 5873.1 6083.9 6764.4 7100.9 7078.7
3631.8 3890.7 4223.6 4604.5 5155.6 5340.5 5847.2 6291.0 6257.7
2921.7 3280.5 3561.6 3909.2 4489.9 4671.1 5063.1 5495.8 5469.9
2278.2 2625.9 2966.1 3265.7 3753.9 4023.9 4304.9 4748.7 4741.3
1723.5 2104.4 2426.1 2710.9 3099.3 3432.1 3657.7 4060.8 4112.6
1275.9 1568.1 1915.8 2233.8 2540.8 2884.7 3036.4 3432.1 3454.3
869.1 1190.9 1531.1 1819.6 2048.9 2404.0 2540.8 2866.3 2906.9
602.8 809.9 1198.3 1405.4 1686.5 1989.7 2126.6 2385.5 2466.8
399.4 576.9 935.7 11243 1401.7 1608.8 1782.6 1993.4 2082.2
218.2 425.3 669.4 887.6 1128.0 1327.7 1497.8 1668.0 1745.6
147.9 284.8 466.0 702.7 909.8 1105.8 1257.5 1383.2 1386.9
74.0 192.3 355.0 543.7 710.1 902.4 1039.2 1113.2 1024.5
44.4 140.5 288.5 436.4 576.9 728.6 806.3 846.9 702.7
25.9 99.9 225.6 347.6 399.4 536.3 610.2 621.3 469.7
18.5 74.0 177.5 255.2 244.1 377.2 458.6 443.8 299.6
111 51.8 111.0 159.0 147.9 247.8 266.3 273.7 173.8
7.4 29.6 59.2 85.1 70.3 107.3 107.3 129.4 85.1

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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180°
19986.1
19490.5
19571.9
19335.2
19009.7
18610.3
18140.6
17578.5
16827.7
16099.1
15185.6
14372.0
13410.4
12485.8
11465.0
10666.2
9671.3
8794.8
7925.7
7086.1
6287.3
5525.4
4759.8
4090.4
3487.6
2914.3
2448.3
2071.1
1716.1
1353.6
957.9
676.8
440.1
277.4
159.0
74.0
0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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